£
0
W
a
N
¢
Ning ack®

FALL SESSION
SEPTEMBER
24" - Opening Session

WINTER SESSION
JANUARY
1¢ - No Saturday School
- No Saturday School
14 -No Saturday School
2% - No Saturday School
28" -Tutoring Session 12

MAY

6t - Closing Ceremony

CENTER LOCATIONS and DIRECTORS INFORMATION

CLARKSBURG HS:
EINSTEIN HS:
GAITHERSBURG HS:
MONTGOMERY BLAIR HS:
NORTHWEST HS:

PAINT BRANCH HS:
SPRINGBROOK HS:
WHEATON HS:
BELIEVERS (VIRTUAL):

OCTOBER
1°t - Tutoring Session 1
8™ -Tutoring Session 2
15% -Tutoring Session 3
22" -Tutoring Session 4
29" -Tutoring Session 5

FEBRUARY

4™ -Tutoring Session 13
11% -Tutoring Session 14
18% -No Saturday School
25" -Tutoring Session 15

Adam Ritchie
Cara Grant

Don Milner
Rahman Culver
Elyse Ridges
Daphne Hardin
Nikki Morales
Jeannette Brooks
Allison Kimball

GBTLA EXECUTIVE STAFF

Mrs. Khadija F. Barkely, Executive Director
Mrs. Cynthia Anderson Clay, Director of Development
Mrs. Shelia J. Harrison, Director of Programs & Services

Emergency Closing Policy: Asa rule, when MCPS is closed on any Friday due to emergencies, holidays, or bad weather, Saturday School

NOVEMBER

5% -Tutoring Session 6
12" -Tutoring Session 7
19 -Tutoring Session 8

26" - No Saturday School
Thanksgiving Holiday

MARCH

4™ -Tutoring Session 16
11t -Tutoring Session 17
18" -Tutoring Session 18
25" -Tutoring Session 19

301-905-2694
301-502-5841
240-370-4168
240-621-2760
240-670-4384
301-388-9901
301-366-3725
240-740-2000
240-429-0460
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2 Saturday ‘School A™AGLANCE

2 The mission of Saturday School is to enhance student mastery of core academic subjects
- specifically, reading, language arts, and mathematics — to prepare students for the
challenges of college and career.

DECEMBER

3¢ -Tutoring Session 9
10 -Tutoring Session 10
17 -Tutoring Session 11

APRIL
1¢* - No Saturday School
- No Saturday School
15% -Tutoring Session 20
2274 -Tutoring Session 21
29 -Tutoring Session 22

Adam_R_Ritchie@mcpsmd.org
Cara_D_Grant@mcpsmd.org
Don_L_Milner@mcpsmd.org
Rahman_A_Culver@mcpsmd.org
Elyse_R_Ridges@mcpsmd.org
Daphne_E_Hardin@mcpsmd.org
Nyurka_l_Morales@mcpsmd.org
Jeannette_A_Blackwood@mcpsmd.org
Allison_M_Kimball@mcpsmd.org

Dr. Ocheze Joseph, Director of Curriculum and Instruction
Ms. Juanita F. King, Office Manager
Mrs. Bernadine Green, Administrative Assistant

will be closed. The centers will also be closed when closing conditions occur late Friday or early Saturday. Center closings will be announced by
location on WTOP RADIO 103.5 FM, 104.3 FM, 820 AM, on MCPS cable channel 31 and online at wtopnews.com and saturdayschool.org.

Saturday School @ Sligo Middle School

saturdayschool.org

1401 Dennis Ave., Silver Spring, MD 20902 « P: 301-287-8980
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